RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Work Session with the Division of Natural Resources, Navajo Parks & Recreation, and Navajo Nation Museum

Monday, April 11, 2022

9:00 a.m. (Flagstaff Time) / 10:00 a.m. (Navajo Nation Time)

AGENDA

PRESIDING: Hon. Rickie Nez, *Chairperson*

Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson

LOCATION: Twin Arrows Casino Resort

22181 Resort Blvd.

Flagstaff, Arizona 86004

via Telecommunication

Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 Meeting ID: 732-628-2566

Passcode: 86515

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Rickie Nez (C)	[] Thomas Walker, Jr, (VC)	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
[] Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	Mark A. Freeland	[] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr

2. Purpose of the Work Session: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a work session on tabled Legislation 0053-22 with the Division of Natural Resources, Navajo Parks & Recreation, and Navajo Nation Museum to discuss the merger of the Navajo Parks & Recreation and Navajo Nation Museum under the Division of Natural Resources. After the work session, Legislation 0053-22 will be added to the committee's next regular meeting agenda for action.

3. Presentation/Discussion:

- a. Presentations by the Division of Natural Resources, Navajo Parks & Recreation, and Navajo Nation Museum on the Amendments to the Plans of Operation for Parks & Recreation, the Museum, and Division of Natural Resources for Legislation 0053-22. Presenters: Dr. Rudolph R. Shebala, Division Director, Division of Natural Resources; Martin Begaye, Department Manager, Navajo Parks and Recreation Department; and Manuelito Wheeler, Director, Navajo Nation Museum.
- b. Discussion on Approving the Amendments to the Plans of Operation for Navajo Parks
 & Recreation, the Navajo Nation Museum, and Division of Natural Resources in Legislation 0053-22.

- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment